
“Rule 2.29 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Form 2.16B 

2.16B 
Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company 

RockTron International Limited 

Company number 

05971625 

In the 
High Court of Justice, Bristol District Registry 

Court case number 

No 768 of 2013 
{full name of court) 

{a) Insert full 

name(s) and 

address(es) of 

admuinistrator(s} 

We (a) 
Simon Ashley Rowe 

Milsted Langdon LLP 

One Redcliff Street 

Bristol 

BS1 6NP 

attach a copy of - 

“Delete as *the statement of affairs, 
“the statement(s} of concurrence; applicable 

Roger Anthony Stanford Isaacs 
Milsted Langdon LLP 
One Redcliff Street 
Bristol 
BS1 6NP 

In respect of the administration of the above compa 

Signed 

Dated 

Joint Administrator 

Zégl Le 

Contact Details 

You do not have to give any contact 

information in the box opposite but if 

you do, it will help Companies House to 

contact you if there is a query on the 
form 
The contact information that you give 
will be visible to searchers of the 
p racard 

We 
27/11/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#303 

Simon Ashley Rowe 
Milsted Langdon LLP 
One Redcliff Street 
Bristol 
BS1 6NP 

0117 945 2500 
DX Number 7805 DX Exchange Bristol 

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the 

Registrar of Companies at - 

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff 



Rule 2 29 

(a) Insert name and address of 
registered office of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Statement of affairs 

Form 2 14B 

Name of Company 

RockTron International Limited 

Company number 

05971625 

Inthe High Court of Justice 

Bnisto! Distnct Registry, Chancery Division 

Court case number 

769 of 2013 

Statement as to the affatrs of (a) RockTron International Limited, One Redcliff Street, Bnstol BS1 

6NP 

on the (b) 24 October 2013, the date that the company entered administration 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of 

the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 24 October 2013 the date that the company 
entered administration 

Full name A Caras 

Signed 

Dated aris 

ADM_Form 2 14b



A— Summary of Assets 

RockTron International Limited 

Assets Book Estimated to 

Value realise 

£000s £000s 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Patent Nil 100 

Less. Cost under agreement (100) (100) 
Less’ Amounts due to Liberation Capital (5,263) (5,263) 

(5,363) (5,263) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Cash at bank 33 33 
Investment 1 1 

Return from subsidiaries 1,783 123 

HM Revenue & Customs Nil 51 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 1,817 208 

Signature aS Date 25 / uf, ZA 



Al — Summary of Liabilities 

RockTron International Limited 

Liabilities 

forward) 

down) 

floating chargeholders) 

Trade creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated to 

realise 

£000 

B/Forward 208 

£000’s 
Preferential creditors Nil 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 208 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry (45) 

Estimated total assets available for floating chargeholders 163 

Debts secured by floating charges (5,263) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,100) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought 45 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 45 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to 

Directors’ (and associates’) claims 198 

853 
RockTron Holdings Limited 1,186 

(2,237) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential 

creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating chargeholders) (2,192) 

Shortfall to floating chargeholders (brought down) (5,100) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (7,292) 

() 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (7,293) 

Signature ZS Date arlen fs 



- Shareholders 
